Fill in this in	formation to identify the case:
Debtor 1	KLS Acquisition Corp.
Debtor 2 (Spouse, if filing)	
United States I	Bankruptcy Court for the: Northern District of Illinois - Eastern Div
Case number	18-30052

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

JAN 29 2019

JEFFREY P. ALLSTEADT, CLERK TEAM - CA

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

04/16

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

1.	Who is the current creditor?	BALDOCER, S.A. Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)									
		Other names the creditor used with the	debtor			_					
	Has this claim been acquired from someone else?	☑ No ☐ Yes. From whom?									
Where should notices and payments to the creditor be sent?		Where should notices to the cre	ditor be sent?	Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if different)							
	Federal Rule of	BALDOCER, S.A.		S. Normania							
	Bankruptcy Procedure		Alba Kas A	Name							
	(FRBP) 2002(g)	Ctra. Pobla Tornesa-Vall d'	Alba, Km 4	Number S	Street						
		Villafamés (España)	12192								
		City State	ZIP Code	City	State	ZIP Code					
		Contact phone 0034964657999		Contact phone							
		Contact email mati@baldocer.c	om	Contact email	71 - 2000 20						
		Uniform claim identifier for electronic pa	yments in chapter 13 (if you u	use one):							
	Does this claim amend one already filed?	☑ No ☐ Yes. Claim number on court cl	aims registry (if known) _		Filed on	DD / YYYY					
	Do you know if anyone else has filed a proof of claim for this claim?	No Yes. Who made the earlier filir	ng?								

P	art 2:	Give Information	n About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed
6.		have any number to identify the	✓ No ☐ Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
7.	How m	uch is the claim?	\$\$ Does this amount include interest or other charges?
			Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).
8.	What is	the basis of the	Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
	Claimi		Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).
			Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.
			Goods Sold - Tiles
9.	is all or secure	part of the claim	☑ No ☐ Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.
			Nature of property:
			 □ Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim. □ Motor vehicle □ Other, Describe:
			Basis for perfection: Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
			been filed or recorded.)
			Value of property: \$
			Amount of the claim that is secured: \$
			Amount of the claim that is unsecured: \$(The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line 7.)
			Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: \$
			Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed)%
			Fixed
			☐ Variable
10		claim based on a	☑ No
	lease?		Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition.
11	. Is this	claim subject to a	☑ No
	right o	f setoff?	☐ Yes. Identify the property:

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2

12. Is all or part of the clair entitled to priority unde									
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	Yes. Check	one:				Amount entitled to priority			
A claim may be partly priority and partly	Domest 11 U.S.	ic support obligations (includin C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).	g alimony and ch	ild support) under		\$			
nonpriority. For example, in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.	☐ Up to \$2	2,850* of deposits toward purcl I, family, or household use. 11	hase, lease, or re U.S.C. § 507(a)(ntal of property or 7).	services for	\$			
Simulation of priority.	bankrup	salaries, or commissions (up to toy petition is filed or the debto 0. § 507(a)(4).				\$			
	☐ Taxes o	r penalties owed to governmer	ntal units. 11 U.S.	.C. § 507(a)(8).		\$			
	☐ Contribu	tions to an employee benefit p	olan. 11 U.S.C. §	507(a)(5).		\$			
	Other. S	pecify subsection of 11 U.S.C.	. § 507(a)() tha	t applies.		\$			
	* Amounts a	re subject to adjustment on 4/01/19	9 and every 3 years	after that for cases	begun on or after	r the date of adjustment.			
Part 3: Sign Below									
				3763					
The person completing this proof of claim must	Check the approp	oriate box:							
sign and date it.	I am the cre	ditor.							
FRBP 9011(b).	I am the cre	ditor's attorney or authorized a	gent.						
If you file this claim	I am the trus	tee, or the debtor, or their auth	norized agent. Ba	nkruptcy Rule 300)4.				
electronically, FRBP 5005(a)(2) authorizes courts	D Lama guara	☐ I am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.							
to establish local rules	3								
specifying what a signature	Lunderstand that	an authorized signature on thi	s Proof of Claim	serves as an ackn	owledament th	nat when calculating the			
is.	amount of the cla	im, the creditor gave the debto	or credit for any p	ayments received	toward the del	bt.			
A person who files a fraudulent claim could be									
fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5	and correct.	the information in this Proof of	Claim and have	a reasonable belie	of that the infor	mation is true			
years, or both.	I declare under p	enalty of perjury that the forego	oing is true and c	orrect.					
18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.	P	and the partial of the control of th	omig to true aria o	Firmado digitalmente por					
	Executed on date	01/08/2019 MM / DD / YYYY	f 15_	Jaime L. García Neila Nombre de reconocimiento (DN): cn≃Jaime L. García Neil	a,				
			10/1/2000	email=jl.garcia@icacs.com, c=ES Fecha: 2019.01.10 11:15:56					
	LAINAEL	OADOIA NEILA	/ /	+01'00'					
		GARCIA NEILA							
	Signature								
	Print the name of	f the person who is complet	ing and signing	this claim:					
	Name	JAIME L. GARCIA NEI	LA						
		First name	Middle name		Last name				
	Title	ATTORNEY							
	Company								
	a 1	Identify the corporate servicer as	the company if the	authorized agent is	a servicer.				
	Address	6 Plaza de la Paz							
		Number Street							
		Castellón - Spain			12001				
		City		State	ZIP Code				
	Contact phone	0034964260945		Email	jl.garcia@i	icacs.com			



Fecha: 31/10/2018 Hora: 15:05:29

EXTRACTO DE CUENTAS

Cuenta: 430043866 HOBO

Fecha: 01-01-18 - 31-10-18

				Valores iniciales en fecha	01-01-18 :	26.454,48	26.454,48	0,00
Asiento	Fecha	Concep	N°Docu. F. Fra	Ampliación		Debe	Haber	Saldo
1	01-01-18			APERTURA EJERCICIO		26.454,48		26,454,48
1.006	04-04-18	N/FRA	200872 03-04-18	NFRA: 200872 HOBO		8.232,97		34.687,45
2.871	20-04-18	S/PAG	203519 22-11-17	Cobro fra:203519HOBO			9,357,12	25.330,33
2.871	20-04-18	S/PAG	203520 22-11-17	Cobro fra:203523HOBO			9.357,12	15.973,21
2.871	20-04-18	S/PAG	203521 22-11-17	Cobro fra:203521HOBO			2.223,22	13.749,99
3 366	26-04-18	N/FRA	820062 26-04-18	NFRA.: 820062 HOBO		-5,517.20		8.232,79
5.185	26-04-18		203521 24-11-17	Cobro fra: 203521 HOBO			5.517,02	2.715,77
5 185	26-04-18		820062 26-04-18	Cobro fra: 820062 HOBO			-5.517,20	8.232,97
3 325	22-05-18	N/FRA	820078 22-05-18	NFRA.: 820078 HOBO		-8.232,97		-0,00
3 326	22-05-18	N/FRA	820079 22-05-18	NFRA: 820079 HOBO		10.185.12		10.185,12
5 151	22-05-18		200872 03-04-18	Gobro fra: 820078 HOBO			8.232,97	1.952,15
5.151	22-05-18		820078 22-05-18	Cobro fra: 820078 HOBO			-8.232,97	10.185,12
1 711	10-06-18	N/FRA	201603 07-06-18	NFRA.: 201603 HOBO		7.775,57		17.960,69
2.464	19-08-18	N/FRA	202348 16-08-18	NFRA.: 202348 HOBO		8.735,09		26.695,78
2.580	19-08-18	N/FRA	820144 16-08-18	NFRA.: 820144 HOBO		-8.232,97		18,462,81
2.383	19-09-18	N/FRA	820178 19-09-18	NFRA.: 820178 HOBO		8.232,97		26.695,78
2.877	21-09-18	S/PAG	820079 18-09-18	Cobro fra:820079 HOBO			10.185,12	16.510,66
					Totales:	47.633,06	31.122,40	16.510,66
						•		



BALDOCER, S.A. N.I.F. A-12370821 CTRA, LA POBLA-VALL D'ALBA, KM, 4 Tel. 34 902 45 90 00 Fax 34 964 33 00 33 12192 VILLAFAMÉS (CASTELLÓN) **ESPAÑA**

ново

2650 BELVIDERE ROAD WAUKEGAN 60085 BRIDGEVIEW ILLINOIS (EE.UU.)

Nº INTRACOM, ESA12370821

COMMERCIAL INVOICE

Factura/Invoice Fecha/Date EXP-01603 07-06-18

THE NEWLINE GROUP

43866

En cumpilmorto de lo establec do en la loy organica 16/1999, de 13 de cidemore de Protección de Datos de Carácter Personal, se informa al ; tullar de los catos que se se án incorporados a un fichero propiedad de BALDOGER S.A., debtidamorte inscrito a rei la Agencia Española de Protección de Datos. Estos datos porán ser utilizados pon la finalidad de a prestación de los servicios que nuestra relesión jurídito mercandi obliga, y no seváncios a terresco, salvo equellos catos relacionados con nuestra empresa y solo cor "nes etiniciamente aboralés, mercant las y ficales. Y que tistad podrá negeras e que sean incorporados al miscionados fichero y, además, que podrá ejercitar los caractos de acceso, recilificación y canoslación legalmente establecidos ante BALDOCER S.A. mediante comunicación escrita en CTRA. LA POSIA TORNISSA-VALL D'ALBA, KM. 4 VILAPAMÉS CASTELLON CP.12192, o en el correo electrónico betdoca @beldocar com

Gross	weight:	18.180 Kg	Net w	/eight : 17.	816 Kg				
Pallets	Cajas Boxes	Piezas Pieces	M2 M2	Formato Size	Descripción Denomination	CI	Precio Price	Dto Dto	Importe Amount
1					Alb nº 203.524 del 07-06-18				
9	360		410,40	20X114	CALCUTTA GLOSS RECTIFICADO	STD	11,40		4.678,56
7	280		319,20	20X114	CALCUTTA MATT RECTIFICADO	STD	11,40		3.638,8
2	80		91,20	20X114	KAURI CENIZA RECTIFICADO	STD	11,40	1	1.039,68
					Total Amount		*********		9.357,12
				ļ					
								J	
	į					.			
	j							1	
								:	
						,	I		
1	1					l i	1	ı	
								İ	
					ļ				
	· ·							Į	
		0002	1314						
		8000		renancy t	he parties expressly agree to submit to the jurisdiction	<u> </u>			
					als of Castellon de la Plana (Spain)				
- 1	1	OT LING	- ouito a	THE THE	and or oddienous de la Flatta (Opairi)	1 1			

18 720 0 820,80		EX-WORKS USD #9.357,12#
Modalidad de Cobro/Payment terms	Bank Details	Vtos/Due date
TRANSFER AT 120 DAYS FROM B/L DATE	LA CAIXA C/ TRINIDAD, 73 12002 CASTELLON (E: IBAN ES9521001794750200029296	05/10/18 9.357,12
	IBAN ES9521001794750200029296 SWIFT CODE :CAIXESBBXXX	(7.775,57) Euros

Operación asegurada en EXPORT. CESCE

Declaration of conformity are available in the web site. If you need any copy in paper form, please ask for it.

Combined nomenclature codes:69072100/69072200 Contravalor en pesetas: 1,293.746,00 Pts Valor Estadístico: Pts

Goods of Spanish or gin

Case 18-30052 Claim 84-1 Filed 01/29/19 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 8

BALDOCER, S.A.

CRTA LA POBLA - VALL D ALBA, KM 4 12192 VILLAFAMES - CASTELLON - ESPAÑA

Tel.902 459 000 - Fax 964 330 033 Internet: www.baldocer.com VAT CEE: ES A12370821

Albaran	Fecha	Cliente	Sus Referencias
EXP-203524	07-06-18	43866	
НОВО	1		<u> </u>

2650 BELVIDERE ROAD WAUKEGAN 60085 BRIDGEVIEW ILLINOIS (EE UU.)

Pallets	Cajas Boxes	Piezas Pleces	1/12 M2	Familia Family	Formato Sizo	Descripción Denomination	Clase Chce.	To	С
	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Ped 3	7.007/2.018 Su	pedido: 00021314			
9	360		410,40	RC20	20X114	CALCUTTA GLOSS RECTIFICADO	STD	AP	0
7	280		319,20	RC20	20X114	CALCUTTA MATT RECTIFICADO	STD	AJ	0
2	80		91,20	RC20	20X114	KAURI CENIZA RECTIFICADO	STD	AY	0

0 820,80 18 720 DOCUMENTO DE CONTROL SEGÚN ORDEN FOM/2861/2012, DE 13 DE DICIEMBRE

Empresa Cargadora

HOBO

2650 BELVIDERE ROAD WAUKEGAN

Empresa Excedidora

BALDOCER, S.A.

CRTALLA POBLA - VALL DIALBA KM 4

Lugar y Fecha de la carga de la mercancia

VILLARREAL 07-08-18

Lugar de entrega de la mercancia en destino

HOBO

2660 BELVIDERE ROAD WAUKEGAN

60085 BRIDGEVIEW ILLINOIS (EE.UU.)

instrucciones del remitente

00021314

Descripcion de la mercancia

REC 20X114 Nº de bultos : 18

Empresa Destinataria

HOBO

2850 BELVIDERE ROAD WAUKEGAN

Empresa Transportista

TRANSPORTES AIMAR LEVANTE S.L. (ALFREDO ROIG)

D.N.I B-97078558

Tfno: CNT

Nº Tarjota Trano.

Matricula vehiculo

4028GNH

Matricula semi remolque

R-0853-BBL

Operador de Transporte

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ

24330433K

Peso bruto 18.180

Peso neto

Contenedor: TCLU 212501-0

18.180 Precinto: HLD 3609261

Tipo Portes Portes Debidos

Hora Ent. y Sal. 15:18 - 16:26

Firma y sello Empresa Transportista Firma y sello Empresa Destinataria Firma y sello Empresa cargadora/expedidora BALDOCER, S.A. HORO A12370821 2650 BELVIDERE ROAD WAUKEGAN CRTA, LA POBLA - VALL DIALBA KM 4 80085 BRIDGEVIEW 12192 VILLAFAMES LLINOIS (EE.UU.) CASTELLON (ESPAÑA) de del

Insc. Reg. Merc, de Castallón, T. 718, Grat, de Sdades, L.285, Sec. C.F. 72, Hoja CS-7818, Inscrip 1º de 25-04-94

Se presume que Baldocer, S.A. realiza las ventas "ex factory", salvo que conste expresamente lo contrario en la documentación. Baldocer, S.A. actúa como expedidor de la mercancia, no como cargador, por lo que está exento de responsabilidades derivadas del transporte de acuerdo con lo indicado en la Ley 16/87



BALDOCER, S.A.
N.I.F. A-12370821
CTRA. LA POBLA-VALL D'ALBA, KM. 4
Tel. 34 902 45 90 00
Fax 34 964 33 00 33
12192 VILLAFAMÉS (CASTELLÓN)
ESPAÑA

HOBO

2650 BELVIDERE ROAD WAUKEGAN 60085 BRIDGEVIEW ILLINOIS (EE.UU.)

Nº INTRACOM. ESA12370821 COMMERCIAL INVOICE

Factura/Invoice EXP-02348

Fecha/Date 16-08-18

THE NEWLINE GROUP

43866

En cumplimiento de la establecida en la ley organica i s/1099, de 18 de diciembre de Protección de Datas de Carácitar.

Personal, se informa al filutiar de los detos que perán incorporados a un fichero propiedad de BALDOCER S.A., debicemoire i sacrito ante la Agencia Española de Protección de Datas Estos detos podrán aer utilizados con la finalicad de la production de la passervio es que nuestra repadon junto comercant, origina, y no porte oblete a tercerco, selvicia aquellos detos reloctanacos con nuestra empresa y sobi con litras scriticiamente jaborales, morcanti les y fiscales. Y que parello podrá negarsa e que sean incorporados a mendión addi fiscar y, adertás, que podre deporter na dierechis de socioso, rectificación y carcelación (legalmente establecicos ante BALDOCER S.A. meclanio comunicación escrite en CTRA. LA POELA TORNESA-VALL D'ALBA. KM. 4 VI_ARAMÉS CASTELLON CP.*2192, c en el correc electrón do baldocer@balcocer.com

Gross weight: 21.726 Kg

Net weight: 21.291 Kg

	Total								
Pallets	Cajes Boxes	Plezas Pieces	M2 M2	Formato Size	Descripción Denomination	CI	Precto Price	Dto Dto	Importe Amount
					Alb nº 205.198 del 16-08-18				
12	480		547,20	2CX114	CALCUTTA GLOSS RECTIFICADO	STD	11,40		6.238,08
5	200		228,00	20X114	CALCUTTA MATT RECTIFICADO	STD	11,40		2.599,20
3	144		172,80	40X60	ALPINE STONE	STD	7,80		1.347,84
					Total Amount			,	10.185,12
				İ			;		
1	I	J			I		1	1	
						i .			
								1	
1		Ĩ							
!								1	
1	Ì					1	Ĭ		
			F -17					ļ	
					he parties expressly agree to submit to the jurisdiction	n			
	1	oi the	Courts a	na inpun	als of Castellón de la Plana (Spain)]		

20 824 0 948,00		EX-WORKS USD #10.185,12#
Modalidad de Cobro/Payment terms	Bank Details	Vtos/Due date
TRANSFER AT 120 DAYS FROM B/L DATE	LA CAIXA C/TRINIDAD, 73 12002 CASTELLON (ES IBAN ES9521001794750200029296 IBAN ES9521001794750200029296	14/12/18 10.185,12
	SWIFT CODE :CAIXESBBXXX	(8.735,09) Euros

Operación asegurada en EXPORT, CESCE

Declaration of conformity are available in the web site. If you need any copy in paper form, please ask for it.

Combined nomenclature codes:69072100/69072200 Contravalor en pesetas: 1.453.397,00 Pts Valor Estadístico: Pts Goods of Spanish origin

Case 18-30052 Claim 84-1 Filed 01/29/19 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 8

BALDOCER, S.A.

CRTA LA POBLA - VALL D ALBA, KM 4 12192 VILLAFAMES - CASTELLON - ESPAÑA Tel.902 459 000 - Fax 964 330 033

Internet: www.baldocer.com VAT CEE: ES A12370821

Albaran	Fecha	Cliente	Sus Referencias
EXP-205198	16-08-18	43866	

HOBO

2650 BELVIDERE ROAD WAUKEGAN 60085 BRIDGEVIEW

ILLINOIS (EE,UU.)

In providing the lo expected on a my upposite ser/1000, de 13 pe defembre, de Protección de bales de Cardrag Personal, de Protección de delse que esten hercon alore su no fectivo deposited de BALDODER S.A. desegendant innotation de la Agéntia Especia de 17 protección de David y se pode desegen de pode de la Agéntia Especia de 17 protección de David y se pode departe la desentada de secuent, recardende y desembles de la Agéntia de la

Pallets	Cajas Boxes	Piezas Piecas	M.2 M.2	Familia Family	Formato Size	Descripción Denomination	Cla		ro c
			·		Ped 54.5	81/2.018			
12	480		547,20	RC20	20X114	CALCUTTA GLOSS RECTIFICADO	ST	D AP	0
5	200		228,00	RC20	20X114	CALCUTTA MATT RECTIFICADO	ST	D AH	0
3	144		172,80	P,40X60	40X60	ALPINE STONE	ST	D CH	2

0 20 824 948,00

DOCUMENTO DE CONTROL SEGÚN ORDEN FOM/2861/2012. DE 13 DE DICIEMBRE

Empresa Carpadora

HOBO

2650 BELVIDERE ROAD WAUKEGAN

Empresa Expedidora

BALDOCER, S.A.

CRTA, LA POBLA - VALL D'ALBA KM 4

Lugar y Fecha de la carga de la mercancia

VILLAFAMES 16-08-18

<u>ugar do entrega de la morcancia en destino</u>

HORO

2650 BELVIDERE ROAD WAUKEGAN

60085 BRIDGEVIEW ILLINOIS (EE.UU.)

Instrucciones del remitente

Descripcion de a mercancia POR. 40X30 Nº de bultos : 3

REC. 20X114 Nº de buttos : 17

Empresa Destinataria

HORO

2650 BELVIDERE ROAD WAUKEGAN

Empresa Transportista

D.N.I.

Tfno: 0

Nº Tarjeta Tranp.

Matricula veniculo

Matricula semirremoloue

Operaçor de Transporte

Peso bruto Peso neto Contenedor: 21.726 21,726

Precinto:

T po Portes Portes Debidos Hora Ent. y Sal. 00:00 - 11:13

F rma y sello Empresa cargadora/expadidora	Firma y sello Empresa Transportista	Firma y sello Empresa Destinataria
BALDOCER, S.A. A12370821 CRTA, LA POBLA - VALL DIALBA KM 4 12192 VILLAFAMES – CASTELLON (ESPAÑA)	9	HOBO 2850 BELVIDERE ROAD WAUKEGAN 60385 BRIDGEVIEW ILLINOIS (EE.UU.) En a de de

Insc. Reg. Merc. de Castel ón, T. 718, Gral. de Sdades, L.285, Sec. G.F. 72, Hoja CS-7816, Inscrip. 1ª de 25-34-94

Northern District of Illinois Claims Register

Modified:

18-30052 KLS Acquisition Corp.

Honorable Judge: Jacqueline P. Cox **Chapter:** 11

Office: Eastern Division

Last Date to file claims:

Trustee:

Last Date to file (Govt):

Creditor: (27220133) Claim No: 84 Status:

BALDOCER, S.A. Original Filed Filed by: CR

CTRA PUEBLA TORNESA- Date: 01/29/2019 Entered by: Kimetha Collier

VAL D-ALBA Original Entered KM. 4 VILLAFAMES Date: 01/29/2019

CASTELLON, 12192

Amount claimed: \$19542.24

History:

SPAIN

Details 84-1 01/29/2019 Claim #84 filed by BALDOCER, S.A., Amount claimed: \$19542.24

(Collier, Kimetha)

Description: Remarks:

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: KLS Acquisition Corp.

Case Number: 18-30052

Chapter: 11

Date Filed: 10/25/2018 **Total Number Of Claims:** 1

Total Amount Claimed*	\$19542.24		
Total Amount Allowed*			

^{*}Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual amounts.

	Claimed	Allowed
Secured		
Priority		
Administrative		